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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lucy Star Hands M 16.945
Lewis McKinnon M 19.775
Leo Roberts V 21.748
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Regan Olivecrona M 7.981
Jeremy Wood M 18.480
Shane Gunn M 18.741
Chris West M 18.833
Glenn Roberts M 19.076
Richard Kendall M 19.562
Damian Coffey M 19.892
Logan Marten M 19.950
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Signal M 13.928
Matt McKinnon M 14.314
Steve Thacker M 15.372
Hamish McKinnon M 15.493
Phil Cresswell M 16.044
Richard Kendall M 16.114
Caeli Grigsby M 16.121
Juniors  Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 15.816
Brodie Cresswell M 17.657
Lucy Star Hands M 18.490
Korbyn Watson M 18.627
Luke Hall M 19.099
2wd Buggy 17.5t
Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra M 14.676
Jared Coombes M 15.158
Glenn Roberts M 15.656
Rory Smith V 15.753
Peter Signal M 15.950
Dale Kilgour M 15.951
Korbyn Watson M 16.026
Jackson Coombes M 16.429
Bernard Cristobal M 16.555
Gerard Hodgson M 16.578
Brodie Cresswell M 16.728
Steve Thacker M 17.027
Logan Marten M 18.110
Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap
Mark Hall M 8.016
Glenn Roberts M 16.234
Rory Smith V 17.695
Caeli Grigsby M 18.217
Luke Hall M 18.547
2wd Shortcourse
Name Status Fastest Lap
Rory Smith V 16.807
Chris West M 16.866
Mike Russell M 17.167
Dale Kilgour M 17.295
Matt McKinnon M 17.726
Hamish McKinnon M 18.852
Aaron Keegan M 20.000
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 11.045
Carl Acton M 17.520
Taylor Newton Pratt M 18.285
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2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jared Coombes M 14.420
Mike Russell M 14.880
Robert Watson M 14.909
Matt Hands  14.963
Dale Kilgour M 15.072
Peter Signal M 15.372
Jeremy Wood M 15.576
Gerard Hodgson M 15.648
Shane Gunn M 15.711
Bernard Cristobal M 16.937
Taylor Newton Pratt M 17.517
Brodie Cresswell M 18.091
Aaron Keegan M 21.531
4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Signal M 13.482
Glen Clarke V 13.687
Robert Watson M 13.706
Matt Hands  14.488
Jared Coombes M 14.696
Carl Acton M 14.816
Dale Kilgour M 15.016
Thomas Deelstra M 15.072
Gerard Hodgson M 15.660
Mark Hall M 16.125
Bernard Cristobal M 16.526
Steve Thacker M 16.784
Jackson Coombes M 17.020
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Richard Kendall M 10.908
Robert Watson M 13.412
Glen Clarke V 14.001
Matt Hands  14.413
Carl Acton M 14.991
Mike Russell M 15.008
Jeremy Wood M 15.024
Shane Gunn M 15.148
Mark Hall M 15.627
Regan Olivecrona M 16.654
Taylor Newton Pratt M 17.115
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lucy Star Hands M 15/5m14.507s
Lewis McKinnon M 13/5m15.609s
Leo Roberts V 12/5m9.221s
Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn M 15/5m3.134s
Jeremy Wood M 15/5m7.389s
Glenn Roberts M 15/5m13.984s
Chris West M 15/5m18.138s
Richard Kendall M 14/5m12.851s
Logan Marten M 14/5m14.934s
Damian Coffey M 14/5m16.597s
Regan Olivecrona M 13/4m56.162s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Peter Signal M 20/5m11.629s
Matt McKinnon M 18/5m0.373s
Hamish McKinnon M 17/5m1.263s
Steve Thacker M 17/5m1.564s
Phil Cresswell M 17/5m3.999s
Caeli Grigsby M 17/5m6.931s
Richard Kendall M 15/5m2.175s
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Juniors  Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Brodie Cresswell M 16/5m8.871s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m9.361s
Korbyn Watson M 15/5m18.158s
Lucy Star Hands M 14/5m1.150s
Luke Hall M 14/5m2.144s
2wd Buggy 17.5t (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra M 19/5m8.308s
Jared Coombes M 19/5m11.230s
Glenn Roberts M 18/5m3.137s
Peter Signal M 18/5m4.680s
Rory Smith V 18/5m14.680s
Dale Kilgour M 18/5m24.733s
Brodie Cresswell M 17/5m11.759s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m0.994s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m3.530s
Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m7.485s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m7.484s
Korbyn Watson M 15/5m17.714s
Logan Marten M 14/5m3.955s
Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 17/5m8.789s
Mark Hall M 16/5m6.908s
Rory Smith V 16/5m9.158s
Luke Hall M 14/5m12.200s
Caeli Grigsby M 14/5m17.401s
2wd Shortcourse (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Rory Smith V 17/5m5.431s
Mike Russell M 17/5m9.630s
Chris West M 17/5m11.391s
Dale Kilgour M 16/5m5.194s
Matt McKinnon M 16/5m13.126s
Hamish McKinnon M 14/5m2.918s
Aaron Keegan M 13/5m20.359s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton M 15/5m2.354s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m23.231s
Damian Coffey M 11/4m59.146s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt Hands  20/5m11.964s
Mike Russell M 19/5m12.924s
Dale Kilgour M 19/5m15.407s
Peter Signal M 18/5m3.295s
Jared Coombes M 18/5m9.028s
Robert Watson M 18/5m11.891s
Shane Gunn M 17/5m6.146s
Jeremy Wood M 17/5m7.637s
Gerard Hodgson M 17/5m10.683s
Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m18.118s
Brodie Cresswell M 13/4m45.312s
Aaron Keegan M 8/3m29.427s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 7/5m17.772s
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4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke V 21/5m3.922s
Robert Watson M 21/5m8.928s
Matt Hands  20/5m10.768s
Carl Acton M 20/5m15.064s
Peter Signal M 19/5m1.245s
Jared Coombes M 19/5m1.946s
Dale Kilgour M 18/5m2.484s
Thomas Deelstra M 18/5m12.795s
Mark Hall M 18/5m15.111s
Gerard Hodgson M 17/5m6.868s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m0.907s
Steve Thacker M 16/5m7.866s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m15.126s
2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke V 21/5m8.168s
Robert Watson M 21/5m12.001s
Matt Hands  20/5m2.129s
Mike Russell M 19/5m3.818s
Carl Acton M 19/5m11.302s
Shane Gunn M 18/5m0.740s
Jeremy Wood M 18/5m4.467s
Mark Hall M 18/5m10.187s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 14/5m1.292s
Richard Kendall M 14/5m8.385s
Regan Olivecrona M 12/5m3.457s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Lucy Star Hands (TQ) M 14/5m16.707s 15/5m15.945s 15/5m14.507s 
2nd Lewis McKinnon (Q2) M 11/5m25.712s 13/5m16.215s 13/5m15.609s 
DNS  Leo Roberts (Q3) V 12/5m9.221s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Cooper McKay (Q4) M 0/3m10.549s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q5) V 0/3m11.047s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (Q2) M 15/5m7.389s 14/5m9.973s 15/5m7.776s 
2nd Shane Gunn (TQ) M 15/5m3.946s 15/5m3.134s 15/5m13.549s 
3rd Chris West (Q4) M 15/5m18.138s 15/5m18.504s 15/5m18.206s 
4th Glenn Roberts (Q3) M 14/5m0.022s 15/5m13.984s 14/5m3.311s 
5th Damian Coffey (Q7) M 12/4m42.132s 14/5m17.376s 14/5m16.597s 
6th Richard Kendall (Q5) M 14/5m16.863s 14/5m12.851s 14/5m20.681s 
7th Regan Olivecrona (Q8) M 12/4m57.662s 13/4m56.162s 12/5m9.790s 
8th Logan Marten (Q6) M 14/5m14.934s 13/5m10.902s 12/5m11.594s 
Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt McKinnon (Q2) M 18/5m0.373s 17/5m11.481s 18/5m9.865s 
2nd Hamish McKinnon (Q6) M 8/2m58.434s 17/5m6.937s 17/5m1.263s 
3rd Steve Thacker (Q3) M 15/5m3.068s 17/5m1.564s 17/5m6.934s 
4th Phil Cresswell (Q4) M 17/5m9.135s 17/5m3.999s 16/5m4.543s 
5th Richard Kendall (Q7) M 12/4m1.079s 15/5m2.175s 14/5m3.581s 
6th Peter Signal (TQ) M 20/5m11.629s 19/5m3.773s 14/5m5.664s 
DNS  Caeli Grigsby (Q5) M 17/5m15.048s 17/5m6.931s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Michael Orme (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Juniors  Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Brodie Cresswell (Q2) M 15/5m18.113s 14/5m2.605s 16/5m8.871s 
2nd Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 15/5m11.620s 16/5m16.336s 16/5m9.361s 
3rd Korbyn Watson (Q3) M 14/5m21.459s 15/5m18.158s 15/5m20.547s 
4th Lucy Star Hands (Q4) M 13/5m19.987s 14/5m1.150s 13/5m15.807s 
DNS  Luke Hall (Q5) M 14/5m2.144s 13/5m12.157s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Zach Hall (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Logan Taylor (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
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2wd Buggy 17.5t A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (Q3) M 18/5m11.295s 18/5m3.137s 18/5m15.202s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (TQ) M 17/5m3.804s 19/5m8.308s 18/5m15.614s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q2) M 19/5m11.230s 17/5m3.838s 18/5m18.541s 
4th Peter Signal (Q4) M 17/5m0.675s 18/5m4.680s 17/5m3.085s 
5th Rory Smith (Q5) V 17/5m14.410s 18/5m14.680s 17/5m8.680s 
6th Dale Kilgour (Q6) M 12/3m27.102s 18/5m24.733s 17/5m9.678s 
7th Brodie Cresswell (Q7) M 15/4m59.833s 17/5m11.759s 15/5m1.140s 
2wd Buggy 17.5t B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 16/5m11.091s 16/5m10.388s 16/5m7.485s 
2nd Jackson Coombes (Q9) M 16/5m3.530s 15/5m19.727s 14/5m1.312s 
3rd Korbyn Watson (Q12) M 14/5m0.787s 15/5m17.714s 14/5m1.319s 
4th Logan Marten (Q13) M 14/5m7.317s 14/5m3.955s 13/5m10.480s 
5th Steve Thacker (Q11) M 15/5m11.331s 15/5m7.484s 12/5m12.560s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q8) M 14/5m7.764s 16/5m0.994s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 17.5t DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
Micro  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 17/5m10.971s 17/5m8.789s 16/5m10.602s 
2nd Rory Smith (Q3) V 16/5m14.727s 16/5m9.158s 15/5m3.632s 
DNS  Mark Hall (Q2) M 16/5m6.908s 16/5m8.847s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Luke Hall (Q4) M 14/5m12.200s 14/5m14.197s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Caeli Grigsby (Q5) M 13/5m3.059s 14/5m17.401s 0/0m0.000s 
Micro DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Zach Hall ???  
2wd Shortcourse  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Chris West (Q3) M 17/5m14.328s 17/5m11.391s 16/5m1.586s 
2nd Mike Russell (Q2) M 17/5m9.630s 17/5m11.037s 16/5m15.567s 
3rd Matt McKinnon (Q5) M 16/5m15.054s 16/5m13.126s 16/5m17.668s 
4th Hamish McKinnon (Q6) M 14/5m2.918s 14/5m12.236s 13/5m0.032s 
5th Aaron Keegan (Q7) M 12/5m19.887s 13/5m20.467s 13/5m20.359s 
6th Dale Kilgour (Q4) M 16/5m5.194s 12/3m51.062s 3/1m12.372s 
DNS  Rory Smith (TQ) V 11/5m9.305s 17/5m5.431s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) M 15/5m5.207s 15/5m2.354s 15/5m10.564s 
2nd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q2) M 12/5m20.940s 13/5m23.231s 12/5m12.498s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q3) M 0/0m16.955s 11/4m59.146s 11/5m2.679s 
DNS  Logan Taylor (Q5) M 0/0m20.014s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Aaron Keegan (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt Hands (TQ)  20/5m20.282s 20/5m11.964s 19/5m3.118s 
2nd Mike Russell (Q2) M 18/5m2.896s 18/4m55.794s 19/5m12.924s 
3rd Dale Kilgour (Q4) M 18/5m8.036s 5/1m23.926s 19/5m15.407s 
4th Peter Signal (Q3) M 18/5m16.226s 18/5m3.295s 18/5m9.667s 
5th Robert Watson (Q6) M 18/5m15.739s 18/5m16.704s 18/5m11.891s 
6th Jared Coombes (Q5) M 18/5m9.028s 12/3m26.276s 17/5m5.298s 
7th Jeremy Wood (Q7) M 17/5m12.547s 17/5m7.637s 16/5m13.653s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (Q11) M 6/1m56.063s 8/2m13.996s 17/5m6.146s 
2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 17/5m15.211s 17/5m10.683s 15/4m49.997s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q13) M 0/0m0.000s 1/0m19.089s 7/5m17.772s 
4th Brodie Cresswell (Q10) M 13/4m45.312s 12/5m7.584s 1/3m23.287s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q9) M 16/5m7.249s 17/5m18.118s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Aaron Keegan (Q12) M 8/3m29.427s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
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4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glen Clarke (TQ) V 21/5m6.886s 21/5m3.922s 21/5m9.945s 
2nd Robert Watson (Q2) M 20/5m10.315s 21/5m8.928s 20/5m1.821s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q6) M 19/5m1.946s 19/5m8.496s 19/5m13.974s 
4th Peter Signal (Q5) M 17/5m0.020s 19/5m1.245s 18/5m6.667s 
5th Carl Acton (Q4) M 19/5m18.650s 20/5m15.064s 18/5m20.222s 
6th Matt Hands (Q3)  19/5m16.653s 20/5m10.768s 15/4m15.805s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Thomas Deelstra (Q8) M 18/5m12.795s 18/5m22.827s 18/5m14.072s 
2nd Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 18/5m2.484s 18/5m2.554s 18/5m14.457s 
3rd Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 17/5m6.868s 16/5m7.314s 16/5m22.665s 
4th Jackson Coombes (Q13) M 16/5m15.126s 14/5m7.333s 15/5m17.726s 
5th Steve Thacker (Q12) M 16/5m7.866s 16/5m19.125s 9/2m59.008s 
DNS  Mark Hall (Q9) M 18/5m15.111s 17/5m15.872s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 16/5m14.217s 16/5m0.907s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glen Clarke (TQ) V 21/5m8.168s 21/5m12.532s 20/5m3.985s 
2nd Matt Hands (Q3)  20/5m2.129s 20/5m6.814s 19/5m7.402s 
3rd Robert Watson (Q2) M 21/5m12.001s 20/5m10.013s 19/5m11.762s 
4th Jeremy Wood (Q7) M 18/5m4.467s 12/3m42.287s 18/5m8.731s 
5th Carl Acton (Q5) M 19/5m11.302s 19/5m17.467s 18/5m10.974s 
6th Mike Russell (Q4) M 19/5m13.518s 19/5m3.818s 18/5m15.720s 
7th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q9) M 6/5m15.891s 14/5m1.292s 14/5m17.010s 
8th Regan Olivecrona (Q11) M 12/5m3.457s 12/5m16.567s 12/5m23.144s 
9th Shane Gunn (Q6) M 18/5m0.740s 18/5m4.469s 7/2m2.334s 
DNS  Mark Hall (Q8) M 18/5m10.187s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Richard Kendall (Q10) M 14/5m8.385s 12/4m37.640s 0/0m0.000s 


